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1. Police brutality

Do you think there is any police brutality in your area, or not?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 25% 27% 23% 20% 26% 30% 17% 37% 24% 11%
No 50% 49% 50% 51% 48% 43% 62% 37% 48% 70%
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 28% 25% 27% 21% 26% 29% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (467) (532) (186) (270) (383) (160) (336) (410) (253)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 20% 43% 31% 27% 24% 22% 24% 17% 29% 26%
No 50% 54% 27% 43% 46% 55% 56% 47% 58% 47% 47%
Not sure 26% 25% 30% 25% 27% 22% 22% 29% 25% 24% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (755) (111) (133) (877) (304) (195) (162) (219) (355) (263)
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2. Equal treatment - police

Do you agree or disagree: These days police in most cities treat blacks as fairly as they treat whites.

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Agree 41% 40% 43% 29% 42% 43% 52% 27% 39% 64%
Disagree 38% 41% 35% 52% 35% 36% 29% 56% 37% 17%
Don’t know 20% 19% 22% 19% 23% 20% 19% 17% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (186) (271) (382) (160) (336) (410) (253)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Agree 41% 46% 12% 42% 41% 44% 46% 32% 41% 43% 45%
Disagree 38% 32% 77% 42% 39% 36% 38% 45% 37% 40% 31%
Don’t know 20% 23% 11% 17% 20% 20% 16% 23% 22% 16% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (756) (110) (133) (877) (305) (194) (162) (219) (354) (264)
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3. Equal treatent - criminal justice system

Do you think blacks and other minorities receive equal treatment as whites in the criminal justice system, or not?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Receive equal

treatment 41% 42% 40% 29% 36% 44% 57% 23% 40% 66%
Do not receive equal

treatment 42% 42% 42% 58% 43% 38% 28% 62% 40% 18%
Don’t know 17% 16% 18% 13% 21% 18% 15% 14% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (465) (531) (184) (270) (382) (160) (335) (408) (253)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Receive equal

treatment 41% 48% 6% 31% 41% 45% 42% 33% 46% 45% 35%
Do not receive equal

treatment 42% 33% 83% 55% 42% 39% 41% 49% 37% 44% 39%
Don’t know 17% 19% 11% 14% 17% 16% 17% 19% 17% 11% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (754) (111) (131) (374) (304) (195) (161) (218) (354) (263)
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4. Isolated incident

As you may remember, an unarmed man named Michael Brown was shot and killed by a police officer last year in the town of Ferguson, Missouri. Do you think this

shooting was an isolated incident, or part of a broader pattern in the way police treat black men?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

An isolated incident 49% 52% 46% 35% 47% 51% 65% 36% 45% 73%
Part of a broader

pattern 35% 34% 35% 46% 33% 32% 28% 52% 33% 16%
Not sure 17% 13% 19% 19% 19% 18% 7% 12% 22% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (464) (531) (184) (271) (381) (159) (336) (408) (251)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

An isolated incident 49% 55% 8% 51% 43% 53% 57% 42% 46% 51% 53%
Part of a broader

pattern 35% 28% 81% 30% 37% 30% 36% 41% 33% 33% 33%
Not sure 17% 17% 11% 19% 20% 18% 8% 17% 21% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (752) (111) (132) (374) (304) (195) (162) (218) (352) (263)
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5. Race relations

Do you think the events in Ferguson did major damage to race relations in this country, minor damage, or not much damage at all?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Major damage to race

relations 45% 42% 47% 43% 40% 47% 50% 50% 43% 41%
Minor damage to race

relations 33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 33% 37% 34% 33% 32%
Not much damage at alll 8% 10% 6% 5% 9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 13%
Don’t know 14% 14% 15% 21% 18% 11% 7% 8% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (466) (530) (186) (271) (380) (159) (334) (410) (252)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Major damage to race

relations 45% 40% 58% 57% 44% 44% 49% 42% 51% 46% 39%
Minor damage to race

relations 33% 36% 20% 24% 32% 36% 33% 32% 28% 30% 42%
Not much damage at alll 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7%
Don’t know 14% 14% 16% 15% 17% 10% 11% 17% 13% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (996) (754) (109) (133) (874) (304) (195) (162) (218) (353) (263)




